Request for Cooperation in Globalizing "Cheon Jeong Gung Moshim Membership"

Man Ho Kim July 8, 2015

From: FFWPU International Headquarters

Date: 5.23 by the heavenly calendar in the 3rd year of Cheon II Guk (July 8, 2015) Re.: Request for Cooperation in Globalizing "Cheon Jeong Gung Moshim Membership"

May our Heavenly Parent and True Parents' blessings and love be with all regions and leaders in the mission fields.

"Cheon Jeong Gung Moshim Membership" was established through the initiative of members that desired to directly offer donations of righteous attendance in order to support and attend True Parents. Cheon Jeong Gung, which is True Parents' residence and the location of Bonhyangwon, will be eternally preserved and developed through this system of attendance to True Parents. True Parents has therefore instructed that this system be globalized through the participation of blessed families worldwide. Based on this instruction, we are sending you the following information on Cheon Jeong Gung Moshim Membership and hope for the sincere cooperation of all regions.

1. Method of globalization

- 1) We suggest that headquarters of nations such as Korea, etc. that have banking systems capable of automatic account transfer, to build a system of automatic money transfer as a means to pay membership fees upon joining the Moshim Membership.
- 2) In case automatic money transfer is difficult, the headquarters of the nations

Concerned can collect the membership fees from each registered family each month and wire the total amount to Cheon Jeong Gung.

3) If the two suggestions above are difficult to execute, individual families can directly register with the Cheon Jeong Gung Moshim Membership and wire their annual fees to Cheon Jeong Gung.

2. Benefits provided to members of the Moshim Membership

- 1) Will be provided with membership cards
- 2) Will receive newsletters twice a year
- 3) Will be presented with a Foundation Day Holy Candle every year
- 4) Will be given special importance when coming on a pilgrimage to Cheon Jeong Gung

3. Cheon Jeong Gung Moshim Membership Fees:

1) Korea: Over 12,000 won per month

2) Japan: Over 2,000 yen per month

3) Other countries: Over 200 dollars per year

5. For any inquiries, please contact the secretariat of Cheon Jeong Gung Moshim Membership, Cheon Jeong Gung Museum.

1) Website: http://member.cjgm.kr

2) E-mail: member@cjgm.kr